peachtree

LEARNING CENTER

PEACHTREE LEARNING CENTER
REGISTRATION 2023-2024

Student’s Name: Gender: (circle one) M F

Date of Birth: Age: Grade Level:

Parent/Guardian names:

Street Address:

City: State: Zip Code:
Email: Home Phone #:

Parent Phone #: Parent Phone #:

Student's Phone:

Student’s email:

Welcome to Peachtree Learning Center! Peachtree is a self-sustaining non-profit; a Christ-
centered, nondenominational arts facility serving families with high-quality instruction. Our
aim is equipping students to develop their God-given creativity in ways that lift Kingdom
ideals, and also providing academic offerings with Godly instructors. Peachtree is dedicated to
reaching these goals with art exhibits, private instruction recitals, community outreach projects,
camps, workshops, concerts, and other shows as we seek to Redeem the World of the Arts for
God’s glory!

I have read and understand the policies in this packet, and agree to abide by them as noted.

Parent’s signature:

Date:




peachtree

LEARNING CENTER

Parental Approval / Liability Release Form
(Form to be notarized and returned to Peachtree)

I authorize Peachtree Learning Center’s Director, or one of its teachers to approve treatment of

in case of a medical emergency. I hereby hold harmless and

forever discharge the party approving treatments, Peachtree Learning Center, any extension facility, its
officers, agents, and employees from any action resulting from said approval including injury, illness,
death, or loss of or damage to property, which the above child may suffer from while participating in

any of Peachtree Learning Center's programs.

Notice: In case of an accident or illness incurred while attending Peachtree Learning Center, the

parent’s health insurance will be the primary carrier to any other insurance.

Witness my hand and seal this the day of ,

This form applies to the pertaining school year in the above date.

My commission expires: / /

Signature of Notary Public at Large:

Parent’s Signature:



Medical Information

Does your child have any allergies that we need to be aware of? If so, please explain:

Does your child have any medical needs that we need to be aware of? If so, please explain:

Is your child on any medication? If so, please list:

Photo/Video Release
From time to time we take photos/videos of performances to use in publications and for promotional materials.
We would never use a photo/video that would reflect negatively on its subject. These photos/videos may include

your children, but are only circulated among our Peachtree community. Please read and sign the release below:

I grant Peachtree Learning Center, its employees, agents, and assignees, the right and permission to make, use,

reuse, and/or publish photographic pictures/videos of (child’s name), which may be in

connection with his/her own name or no name, for primarily privately circulated materials and our website as
authorized by Peachtree Learning Center. [ waive any right to inspect or approve the finished photograph/video

or printed matter that may include such picture.

Lost and Found Release

Peachtree Learning Center is thankful for the opportunity to teach your children. Please understand that you and
your child are responsible to uphold the policies of the school and respect our facility. We love seeing you as
much as possible, and we realize that for some of you this is like a second home; however, Peachtree Learning
Center is not responsible or liable for personal items, property, or clothing brought on the premises by students

or their families. Assistance will be offered to recover or locate lost items.



TIME

MONDAY CLASSES:

] 8:00 - 9:00
[] 8:00 - 9:00

[] 9:00 — 10:00
[] 9:00 — 10:00
[] 9:00 — 10:00
[] 9:00 — 10:00
[] 9:00 — 10:00
[] 9:00 — 10:00
[] 10:00 — 11:00
[] 10:00 — 11:00
[] 10:00 — 11:00
[] 10:00 — 11:00
[] 10:00 - 11:00
[] 10:00 - 11:00
[] 11:00 - 12:00
[] 11:00 - 12:00
[] 11:00 - 12:00
[] 11:00 - 12:00
[] 11:00 — 12:00
[] 12:00 — 1:00
[] 12:00- 1:00
[] 1:00 — 2:00

[] 1:00 - 2:00

[] 1:00- 2:00
[11:30 - 2:30

[] 2:00- 3:00
[]2:30 - 3:30
[]3:30 — 4:30
[]3:30 - 4:30
[]4:30 - 5:30

[] 4:30-6:00
[]5:30 - 6:30

TUESDAY CLASSES:

[]9:00-10:30
[]9:30 — 10:30
19:30 — 10:30
110:30 — 11:30
110:30 - 11:30
111:30 — 12:30
111:30 - 12:30
111:30 — 12:30
1 11:30-12:30
111:30 — 12:30
11:30 -2:30
11:30 - 2:30
12:30 - 3:30
13:30 — 4:30
13:30 — 4:30
]
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[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[]4:30 - 6:00

PEACHTREE CLASS OFFERINGS 2023-2024

TITLE

Pre-Calculus

High School Writing
Spanish 2

Algebra 1

Home Economics

High School Literature

Apologetics
Health & Nutrition
US History
Spanish 1

Personal Finance *Spring Semester

Pre-Algebra

Music Theory 1/Ear Training

JH Great Lit Classics

Songwriting/Composing

Spanish 1

Jr. High Writing
Algebra 2

JH US History
Geometry

Intro to Chemistry & Physics

Fractions, Decimals
Intro to Spanish
World Geography
Bluegrass Ensemble
Physics
Mandolin/Rhythm
Strings Class

Art In the Beginning
Photography
Drama 3

Drawing 101

Sewing & Fiber Arts
Music |

Art 2

Music 2

Art 1

Intro to Drama
American Girl 1
American Girl 2
American Girl 3
American Boy
Handbells

Adv. Drawing

Choir

Mixed Media
Musical Theater
Sewing & Fiber Arts

AGE

14+yo
14+yo
14+yo
13+yo
13+yo
14+yo
13+yo
14+
14+yo
13+ yo
14+
12-14 yo
12+yo
10-13yo
12+yo
13+yo
12-13yo
14+yo
10-13 yo
13+yo
10-13 yo
10-13yo
8-10yo
13+
9+yo
14+
10+yo
9+ yo
6-9 yo
12+yo
15+
11+yo

8+yo
5-8yo
8-11yo
8-11yo
5-8yo
5-8yo
7-9yo
9-11yo
10-12
8-11yo
11+yo
11+yo
11+yo.
7-10yo
12+yo
8+yo

TEACHER

Canaan Bowman
Heather Anderson
Rosa Aranda
Canaan Bowman
Adonna Pryor
Heather Anderson
Bryan Vaughn
Justice Knowles
Adonna Pryor
Rosa Aranda
David Stites
Canaan Bowman
Lucy Knowles
Heather Anderson
Lucy Knowles
Rosa Aranda
Heather Anderson
Canaan Bowman
Adonna Pryor
Canaan Bowman
Adonna Pryor
Canaan Bowman
Rosa Aranda
Adonna Pryor
Sarah Howell
Canaan Bowman

Sarah Howell & Jesse Atkinson

Sarah Howell
Jessica Campanelli
Jessica Campanelli
Lori Vaughn
Jessica Campanelli

Jessica Campanelli
Lucy Knowles
Lori Vaughn

Lucy Knowles
Lori Vaughn

Lori Vaughn
Olivia Atkinson
Catrina Howell
Jami Thornsberry
Eli Pryor

Olivia Atkinson
Jessica Campanelli

Tabitha Merritt & Jennifer Poore

Jessica Campanelli
Olivia Atkinson
Jessica Campanelli



WEDNESDAY CLASSES:

[19:00—10:00 Scripture Memory
[19:00-10:00 Little Scientists

[19:00 —10:00 Animal Science
[19:00-10:00 Elementary Math 3
[19:00 —10:00 Reading Foundations 3
[19:00-10:00 Presidential Profiles
[19:00-10:00 Intro to Engineering 2
[110:00 - 11:00 Animal Science
[110:00- 11:00 World Events
[110:00—11:00 Sprouting Artists
[110:00—11:00 Around the World/Across the Country
[]110:00—11:00 Reading Foundations 4
[110:00 -11:00 Elementary Math 2
[]11:00 — 12:00 Budding Artists**Mommy & Me
[111:00 - 12:00 Four In A Row
[]111:00 — 12:00 Reading Foundations 2
[]11:00 —12:00 Because He Said Go
[111:00 - 12:00 Elementary Math 1
[]11:00-12:00 World Wars

[111:00 - 12:00 Intro to Chemistry & Physics
[111:00-12:00 Intro to Engineering 1
[]12:00 - 1:00 Reading Foundations 5
[112:30-1:30 Intro to Engineering 1
[112:30-1:30 Art3

[112:30- 1:30 Chess Club
[11:30-2:30 Intro to Engineering 2
[11:30-2:30 Tennessee Arts & History
THURSDAY CLASSES:

[19:00 - 10:00 Elementary Art
[]110:00—11:00 Elementary Music
[]10:00 —11:30 Art 4

[111:00-12:00 Intro to Dance 1
[]11:30-1:00 Watercolor/Acrylics
[112:00—-1:00 Intro to Dance 3
[]1:00-2:00 Intro to Dance 2
[11:00-2:30 Oil Painting
[12:00—3:00 Pre-Ballet
[13:00-4:00 Drama 1

[14:00—5:00 Drama 2

FRIDAY CLASSES:

[19:30-10:30 Music 1

[19:30-10:30 Art 2

[19:30-10:30 Print & Play
[]10:30—-11:30 Music 2
[]10:30-11:30 Art 1

[]110:30-11:30 Reading Foundations 1
[111:30-12:30 Introduction to Drama
[]11:30-12:30 American Girl 1
[111:30-12:30 American Girl 2
[112:30-2:00 Set Building

3-5yo
3-5yo
5-Tyo
10-12 yo
7-9 yrs
8-11yo
10-13yo
5-Tyo
8-11 yo
3-5yo
5-7yo
7-9yo
7-9 yrs
1 1/2-3yo
3-4 yo
5-6 yo
5-8yo
5-7yo
10-13 yo
10-13 yo
6-9yo
8+ yo
6-9yo
11-13yo
10+
10-13yo
10+

5-9yo
5-9 yo
13+ yo
7-9yo.
11+yo
10+yo
8-10yo
14+yo
5-7 yo
8—-10yo
11-14yo

5-8 yo
8-11 yo

Jessica Figura
Lori Vaughn
Sonya Henderson
Cannan Bowman
Chris Sullivan
Eli Pryor
Jack Shelton
Sonya Henderson
Eli Pryor
Jessica Figura
Lori Vaughn
Chris Sullivan
Canaan Bowman
Jessica Figura
Sonya Henderson
Chris Sullivan
Lori Vaughn
Canaan Bowman
Eli Pryor
Adonna Pryor
Jack Shelton
Chris Sullivan
Jack Shelton
Lori Vaughn
Nathaniel & Matthew Figura
Jack Shelton
Lori Vaughn

Lori Vaughn
Cathy Wilson
Lori Vaughn
Olivia Williams
Lori Vaughn
Olivia Williams
Olivia Williams
Lori Vaughn
Olivia Williams
Lori Vaughn
Lori Vaughn

Lucy Knowles
Lori Vaughn
Chris Sullivan
Lucy Knowles
Lori Vaughn
Chris Sullivan
Lori Vaughn
Olivia Atkinson
Catrina Howell
Lori Vaughn



Enrollment Policies 2023-2024

** Registration Policy
Registration for classes commits a student to a full school year calendar, August-May (except
as noted in a few one-semester classes). Each student must submit the following release forms:
Medical, Photo/Video Release, Lost & Found, and Liability. The Liability Release Form must be
notarized. The registration fee is $40/new family, $25/existing family. Unless otherwise noted (see
class descriptions), there is a $10 material fee per class per semester for all classes.

** Payment Policy
Payments will be due in 4-week cycles, due the FIRST WEEK of each cycle, NOT per month.

** Drop or Add Policy
1. After classes have begun, you will be given 3 weeks to drop a class but after that date it
is assumed your student will finish the school year in the class. Once you have passed
the drop window of 3 weeks, you are responsible for payment whether your student
attends or not. In the case of extended illness or moving away from the Cookeville area
this policy may be approved for waiver or partial waiver.

** Snow or Weather Policy
In the case of snow, severe weather or weather warnings, Peachtree makes its own independent
decision to close or not, separate from institutions including the public school systems. Our decision
will be emailed to all on our mailing list and posted on our Instagram & Facebook pages as early as
possible on the day in question. Make-up classes will be scheduled when possible. If make-up classes
are not scheduled you will be refunded for canceled classes. Private lessons will be made up at the
discretion of you and your private instructor within Peachtree's availability.

** Class Fees
All classes are $8/class with exceptions as follows:

$10 Jr High Academics, 1.5 hr Classes, and Reading Foundations Classes.
$15 High School Academics.

** Discounts:
Multi-child Discount : (According to number of classes)
— Two students with most number of classes (at least 2 classes each) - Full Price
—  Third Child - Half Price
— Fourth Child & successive - Free

** Campus Guidelines:
As a faith-based facility our staff and teachers love and respect each student as made in God's

image. All our interactions are based on our statement of faith and Kingdom Purpose. We expect all our
students and families to treat each other with the same principles while on our campus. This applies to
anything that could distract other students or teachers in or out of class. Our staff is entrusted with
preserving our atmosphere as one filled with life and light, in accordance with our understanding of
Biblical truth and beauty.



Calendar

Important Dates:
Classes begin: August 14th, 2023
Fall Break: October 16" —27% 2023
Thanksgiving Break: November 22rd-24th
Christmas Break: December 15, 2023- January 8§, 2024
Spring Break: 1 week TBD
Last Day of Classes: May 17", 2024
Holidays Observed:
Labor Day, September 4™ 2023 & Good Friday, March 29™ 2024

Parking Information:

Each family’s registration is accompanied by 1 window decal for the bottom left or right corner of the back
windshield. Additional decals for other family cars are $3 each; every car parking in our lot regularly requires a
parking decal.



