

PEACHTREE LEARNING CENTER REGISTRATION 2023-2024

Student's Name:		Gender: (circle one) M F		
Date of Birth:	Age:	Grade Level:		
Parent/Guardian names:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Zip Code:		
Email:	Home	Phone #:		
Parent Phone #:	Parent 1	Parent Phone #:		
Student's Phone:				
Student's email:				
centered, nondenominational aim is equipping students to ideals, and also providing aca reaching these goals with art	arts facility serving familie develop their God-given cre ademic offerings with Godl exhibits, private instruction	elf-sustaining non-profit; a Christ- es with high-quality instruction. Our eativity in ways that lift Kingdom y instructors. Peachtree is dedicated to a recitals, community outreach projects, k to Redeem the World of the Arts for		
I have read and understand the	policies in this packet, and ag	ree to abide by them as noted.		
Parent's signature:				
Data				



Parental Approval / Liability Release Form

(Form to be notarized and returned to Peachtree)

I authorize Peachtree Learning Center's Director, or one of its teachers to approve treatment of
in case of a medical emergency. I hereby hold harmless and
forever discharge the party approving treatments, Peachtree Learning Center, any extension facility, its
officers, agents, and employees from any action resulting from said approval including injury, illness,
death, or loss of or damage to property, which the above child may suffer from while participating in
any of Peachtree Learning Center's programs.
Notice: In case of an accident or illness incurred while attending Peachtree Learning Center, the
parent's health insurance will be the primary carrier to any other insurance.
Witness my hand and seal this theday of
This form applies to the pertaining school year in the above date.
My commission expires:/
Signature of Notary Public at Large:
Parent's Signature:

Medical Information
Does your child have any allergies that we need to be aware of? If so, please explain:
Does your child have any medical needs that we need to be aware of? If so, please explain:
Is your child on any medication? If so, please list:
Photo/Video Release
From time to time we take photos/videos of performances to use in publications and for promotional materials.
We would never use a photo/video that would reflect negatively on its subject. These photos/videos may include
your children, but are only circulated among our Peachtree community. Please read and sign the release below:
I grant Peachtree Learning Center, its employees, agents, and assignees, the right and permission to make, use,
reuse, and/or publish photographic pictures/videos of(child's name), which may be in
connection with his/her own name or no name, for primarily privately circulated materials and our website as
authorized by Peachtree Learning Center. I waive any right to inspect or approve the finished photograph/video

Lost and Found Release

or printed matter that may include such picture.

Peachtree Learning Center is thankful for the opportunity to teach your children. Please understand that you and your child are responsible to uphold the policies of the school and respect our facility. We love seeing you as much as possible, and we realize that for some of you this is like a second home; however, Peachtree Learning Center is not responsible or liable for personal items, property, or clothing brought on the premises by students or their families. Assistance will be offered to recover or locate lost items.

PEACHTREE CLASS OFFERINGS 2023-2024

TIME	TITLE	AGE	TEACHER
MONDAY CLASSES:			
[] 8:00 - 9:00	Pre-Calculus	14+yo	Canaan Bowman
[] 8:00 - 9:00	High School Writing	14+yo	Heather Anderson
[] 9:00 – 10:00	Spanish 2	14+yo	Rosa Aranda
[] 9:00 – 10:00	Algebra 1	13+yo	Canaan Bowman
[] 9:00 – 10:00	Home Economics	13+yo	Adonna Pryor
[] 9:00 – 10:00	High School Literature	14+yo	Heather Anderson
[] 9:00 – 10:00	Apologetics	13+yo	Bryan Vaughn
[] 9:00 – 10:00	Health & Nutrition	14+	Justice Knowles
[] 10:00 - 11:00	US History	14+yo	Adonna Pryor
[] 10:00 – 11:00	Spanish 1	13+ yo	Rosa Aranda
[] 10:00 – 11:00	Personal Finance *Spring Semester	14+	David Stites
[] 10:00 – 11:00	Pre-Algebra	12-14 yo	Canaan Bowman
[] 10:00 - 11:00	Music Theory 1/Ear Training	12+yo	Lucy Knowles
[] 10:00 - 11:00	JH Great Lit Classics	10-13yo	Heather Anderson
[] 11:00 - 12:00	Songwriting/Composing	12+yo	Lucy Knowles
[] 11:00 - 12:00	Spanish 1	13+yo	Rosa Aranda
[] 11:00 - 12:00	Jr. High Writing	12-13yo	Heather Anderson
[] 11:00 - 12:00	Algebra 2	14+yo	Canaan Bowman
[] 11:00 – 12:00	JH US History	10-13 yo	Adonna Pryor
[] 12:00 – 1:00	Geometry	13+yo	Canaan Bowman
[] 12:00- 1:00	Intro to Chemistry & Physics	10-13 yo	Adonna Pryor
[] 1:00 - 2:00	Fractions, Decimals	10-13yo	Canaan Bowman
[] 1:00 - 2:00	Intro to Spanish	8-10yo	Rosa Aranda
[] 1:00- 2:00	World Geography	13+	Adonna Pryor
[]1:30 - 2:30	Bluegrass Ensemble	9+yo	Sarah Howell
[] 2:00- 3:00	Physics	14+	Canaan Bowman
[] 2:30 – 3:30	Mandolin/Rhythm	10+yo	Sarah Howell & Jesse Atkinson
[] 3:30 – 4:30	Strings Class	9+ yo	Sarah Howell
[] 3:30 - 4:30	Art In the Beginning	6-9 yo	Jessica Campanelli
[] 4:30 - 5:30	Photography	12+yo	Jessica Campanelli
[] 4:30-6:00	Drama 3	15+	Lori Vaughn
[] 5:30 - 6:30	Drawing 101	11+yo	Jessica Campanelli
TUESDAY CLASSES:			
[] 9:00-10:30	Sewing & Fiber Arts	8+yo	Jessica Campanelli
[] 9:30 – 10:30	Music I	5-8yo	Lucy Knowles
[] 9:30 – 10:30	Art 2	8-11yo	Lori Vaughn
[] 10:30 – 11:30	Music 2	8-11yo	Lucy Knowles
[] 10:30 – 11:30	Art 1	5-8yo	Lori Vaughn
[] 11:30 – 12:30	Intro to Drama	5-8yo	Lori Vaughn
[] 11:30 - 12:30	American Girl 1	7-9yo	Olivia Atkinson
[] 11:30 – 12:30	American Girl 2	9-11yo	Catrina Howell
[] 11:30-12:30	American Girl 3	10-12	Jami Thornsberry
[] 11:30 – 12:30	American Boy	8-11yo	Eli Pryor
[] 1:30 – 2:30	Handbells	11+yo	Olivia Atkinson
[] 1:30 – 2:30	Adv. Drawing	11+yo	Jessica Campanelli
[] 2:30 – 3:30	Choir	11+yo.	Tabitha Merritt & Jennifer Poore
[] 3:30 – 4:30	Mixed Media	7-10yo	Jessica Campanelli
[] 3:30 – 4:30	Musical Theater	12+yo	Olivia Atkinson
[] 4:30 - 6:00	Sewing & Fiber Arts	8+yo	Jessica Campanelli

WEDNESDAY CLASSES:

WEDNESDAI CI	LABBED.		
[] 9:00 – 10:00	Scripture Memory	3-5yo	Jessica Figura
[] 9:00 - 10:00	Little Scientists	3-5yo	Lori Vaughn
[] 9:00 - 10:00	Animal Science	5-7yo	Sonya Henderson
[] 9:00- 10:00	Elementary Math 3	10-12 yo	Cannan Bowman
[] 9:00 – 10:00	Reading Foundations 3	7-9 yrs	Chris Sullivan
[] 9:00- 10:00	Presidential Profiles	8-11yo	Eli Pryor
[] 9:00-10:00	Intro to Engineering 2	10-13yo	Jack Shelton
[]10:00 - 11:00	Animal Science	5-7yo	Sonya Henderson
[] 10:00- 11:00	World Events	8-11 yo	Eli Pryor
[] 10:00 – 11:00	Sprouting Artists	3-5 yo	Jessica Figura
[] 10:00 – 11:00	Around the World/Across the Country	5-7yo	Lori Vaughn
[] 10:00 – 11:00	Reading Foundations 4	7-9yo	Chris Sullivan
[] 10:00 -11:00	Elementary Math 2	7-9 yrs	Canaan Bowman
[] 11:00 – 12:00	Budding Artists**Mommy & Me	1 1/2-3yo	Jessica Figura
[] 11:00 – 12:00	Four In A Row	3-4 yo	Sonya Henderson
[] 11:00 – 12:00	Reading Foundations 2	5-6 yo	Chris Sullivan
[] 11:00 – 12:00	Because He Said Go	5-8yo	Lori Vaughn
[] 11:00 – 12:00	Elementary Math 1	5-7 yo	Canaan Bowman
[] 11:00 – 12:00	World Wars	10-13 yo	Eli Pryor
[] 11:00 – 12:00	Intro to Chemistry & Physics	10-13 yo	Adonna Pryor
[] 11:00-12:00	Intro to Engineering 1	6-9yo	Jack Shelton
[] 12:00 - 1:00	Reading Foundations 5	8+ yo	Chris Sullivan
[] 12:30 – 1:30	Intro to Engineering 1	6-9yo	Jack Shelton
[] 12:30 - 1:30	Art 3	11-13yo	Lori Vaughn
[] 12:30- 1:30	Chess Club	10+	Nathaniel & Matthew Figura
[] 1:30 – 2:30	Intro to Engineering 2	10-13yo	Jack Shelton
[] 1:30-2:30	Tennessee Arts & History	10+	Lori Vaughn
THUDGDAY CLA	cere.		

THURSDAY CLASSES:

[] 9:00 - 10:00	Elementary Art	5-9 yo	Lori Vaughn
[] 10:00 – 11:00	Elementary Music	5-9 yo	Cathy Wilson
[] 10:00 – 11:30	Art 4	13+ yo	Lori Vaughn
[] 11:00 – 12:00	Intro to Dance 1	7-9yo.	Olivia Williams
[] 11:30 - 1:00	Watercolor/Acrylics	11+yo	Lori Vaughn
[] 12:00 – 1:00	Intro to Dance 3	10+yo	Olivia Williams
[] 1:00 - 2:00	Intro to Dance 2	8-10yo	Olivia Williams
[] 1:00 - 2:30	Oil Painting	14+yo	Lori Vaughn
[] 2:00 - 3:00	Pre-Ballet	5-7 yo	Olivia Williams
[] 3:00 - 4:00	Drama 1	8–10yo	Lori Vaughn
[] 4:00 - 5:00	Drama 2	11-14yo	Lori Vaughn

FRIDAY CLASSES:

[] 9:30 – 10:30	Music 1	5-8 yo	Lucy Knowles
[] 9:30 – 10:30	Art 2	8-11 yo	Lori Vaughn
[] 9:30 – 10:30	Print & Play	4-6 yo	Chris Sullivan
[] 10:30 – 11:30	Music 2	8-11yo	Lucy Knowles
[] 10:30 – 11:30	Art 1	5-8 yo	Lori Vaughn
[] 10:30 - 11:30	Reading Foundations 1	4-5 yo	Chris Sullivan
[] 11:30 - 12:30	Introduction to Drama	5-8yo	Lori Vaughn
[] 11:30 – 12:30	American Girl 1	7-9yo	Olivia Atkinson
[] 11:30 – 12:30	American Girl 2	10-12yo	Catrina Howell
[] 12:30 – 2:00	Set Building	12+ yo	Lori Vaughn

Enrollment Policies 2023-2024

** Registration Policy

Registration for classes commits a student to a **full school year calendar**, **August-May** (except as noted in a few one-semester classes). Each student must submit the following release forms: Medical, Photo/Video Release, Lost & Found, and Liability. The Liability Release Form must be notarized. The registration fee is **\$40/new family**, **\$25/existing family**. Unless otherwise noted (see class descriptions), there is a \$10 material fee per class per semester for all classes.

** Payment Policy

Payments will be due in 4-week cycles, due the FIRST WEEK of each cycle, NOT per month.

** Drop or Add Policy

1. After classes have begun, you will be given **3 weeks** to drop a class but after that date it is assumed your student <u>will finish the school year in the class</u>. Once you have passed the drop window of 3 weeks, you are responsible for payment whether your student attends or not. In the case of extended illness or moving away from the Cookeville area this policy may be approved for waiver or partial waiver.

** Snow or Weather Policy

In the case of snow, severe weather or weather warnings, Peachtree makes its own independent decision to close or not, separate from institutions including the public school systems. Our decision will be emailed to all on our mailing list and posted on our Instagram & Facebook pages as early as possible on the day in question. Make-up classes will be scheduled when possible. If make-up classes are not scheduled you will be refunded for canceled classes. Private lessons will be made up at the discretion of you and your private instructor within Peachtree's availability.

** Class Fees

All classes are \$8/class with exceptions as follows:

\$10 Jr High Academics, 1.5 hr Classes, and Reading Foundations Classes.

\$15 High School Academics.

** Discounts:

Multi-child Discount: (According to number of classes)

- Two students with most number of classes (at least 2 classes each) Full Price
- Third Child Half Price
- Fourth Child & successive Free

** Campus Guidelines:

As a faith-based facility our staff and teachers love and respect each student as made in God's image. All our interactions are based on our statement of faith and Kingdom Purpose. We expect all our students and families to treat each other with the same principles while on our campus. This applies to anything that could distract other students or teachers in or out of class. Our staff is entrusted with preserving our atmosphere as one filled with life and light, in accordance with our understanding of Biblical truth and beauty.

Calendar

Important Dates:

Classes begin: August 14th, 2023
Fall Break: October 16th – 27th, 2023
Thanksgiving Break: November 22rd-24th
Christmas Break: December 15, 2023- January 8, 2024
Spring Break: 1 week TBD

Spring Break: 1 week TBD Last Day of Classes: May 17th, 2024

Holidays Observed:

Labor Day, September 4th, 2023 & Good Friday, March 29th 2024

Parking Information:

Each family's registration is accompanied by 1 window decal for the bottom left or right corner of the back windshield. Additional decals for other family cars are \$3 each; every car parking in our lot regularly requires a parking decal.